Psy 430 Social Psychology Lab

In a study similar to one conducted by Fallon and Rozin (1985), a psychologist prepared a set of silhouettes showing different female body shapes ranging from thin to heavy and asked a group of women to indicate which body figure they thought men would consider the most attractive. Then a group of men were shown the same set of profiles and asked which image they considered most attractive. The following data show the number of individuals who selected each of the four body image profiles. 

Body Image Profiles
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Slightly



Thin
Thin
Heavy
Heavy


Women
29
25
18
8

Men
11
15
22
12 
Do the data indicate a significant difference between the actual preferences for the men and the preferences predicted by the women? Use SPSS to test at the .05 level of significance. Paste in the main SPSS output.  Type the results in APA format.
